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184. (con.):

All of the components of a “suit* must be of the same fabric construction, color and composition;
they must also be of the same style and of corresponding or compatible size. However, these
components may have piping (a strip of fabric sewn into the seam) in a different fabric.

If several separate components to cover the lower part of the body are presented together (for
example, two pairs of trousers or trousers and shorts, or a skirt or divided skirt and trousers),
the constituent lower part shall be one pair of trousers or, in the case of women’s or girls’
suits, the skirt or divided skirt, the other garments being considered separately.

The term "suit* includes the following sets of garments, whether or not they fulfill all the above
conditions:

- morning dress, comprising a plain jacket (cutaway) with rounded tails hanging well down at the
back and striped trousers;

- evening dress (tailcoat), generally made of black fabric, the jacket of which is relatively
short at the front, does not close and has narrow skirts cut in at the hips and hanging down
behind;

- dinner jacket suits, in which the jacket is similar in style to an ordinary jacket (though
perhaps revealing more of the shirt front), but has shiny silk or imitation silk lapels.®

185. Subheading 6305.31.00 is superseded by the following:

R [Sacks...:]
[0f man-made...:]
"6305.32.00 Flexible intermediate bulk containers.... 9.3% Free (IL) 103%
1.9% (CA)
5.1% (MX)
6305.33.00 Other, of polyethylene or polypropylene
strip or the like.....vveeeeeceencannenes 9.3% Free (IL) 103%"
1.9% (CA)
5.1% (MX)

186(a). Subdivision (a) of note 1 to chapter 64 is modified to read as follows:

"(a) Disposable foot or shoe coverings of flimsy material (for example, paper, sheeting of plastics)
without applied soles. These products are classified according to their constituent material;"

(b). Subdivisions (b) through (e) of note 1 to chapter 64 are redesignated as
subdivisions (c) through (f), respectively, and the following new subdivision (b)
is inserted:

"(b) Footwear of textile material, without an outer sole glued, sewn or otherwise affixed or applied to
the upper (section XI);* ‘

187. Note 2 to chapter 64 is modified to read as follows:

“2. For the purposes of heading 6406, the term “parts® does not include pegs, protectors, eyelets,
hooks, buckles, ornaments, braid, laces, pompons or other trimmings (which are to be classified in
their appropriate headings) or buttons or other goods of heading 9606."

188. Note 3 to chapter 64 is modified to read as follows:

"3. For the purposes of this chapter:
(a) The terms “rubber® and "plagtics® include woven fabrics or other textile products with an
external layer of rubber or plastics being visible to the naked eye; for the purpose of this
provision, no account should be taken of any resulting change of color; and

(b) The term “Leather" refers to the goods of headings 4104 to 4109.%




